

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, Advocate Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Harshita Thakral, Advocate Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Advocate Mr. Harshit Tholia, Advocate Mr. Rahul Khandelwal, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

02/11/2022

Heard.

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel enters appearance through caveat on behalf of Respondents-Plaintiffs.

Taking into consideration that this appeal is against the rejection of application under Order 7 Rule 10 & 11 read with Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908, filed by the appellants, issuance of notices to Respondent No.4 & 5, at this stage, is dispensed with.

Let notice be issued to Respondent No.3 by registered post as also by Dasti mode in addition to the same for being served within a period of three weeks and this case be listed immediately after three weeks for consideration on admission and interim relief.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J