

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Vartika Mehra for Mr. Rahul Lodha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Bhati for Mr. Anuroop Singhi

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

10/01/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents has suffered some injury. He seeks an adjournment.

In view of the above, list the in the second week of February, 2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ