

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited & Another

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor & Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora, Advocate Mr. Shubham Gupta, Advocate for Mr. Rahul Lodha, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Khandelwal, Advocate for Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

09/01/2024

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for short adjournment on the ground that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute.

List this case on 12.03.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ