

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited & Another

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajit Kumar Kapoor & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	None.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Rahul Khandelwal Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

01/08/2024

Though the case is listed under the caption, "Reply not filed", we are inclined to hear the matter on the very maintainability of the appeal.

List this matter after two weeks for orders on maintainability of the appeal.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ