

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora with Mr. Shubham Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anuroop Singhi with Mr. N.S. Bhati

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

25/11/2024

The issue arising for consideration in this case is whether the appeal arising out of the order passed by the learned Single Judge while trying a suit would be maintainable as intra Court appeal under Rule 134 of the Rules of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan.

Learned counsels for the parties are granted a week's time to address on this issue.

List thereafter.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ