

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tarun Kumar Verma for Mr. Anuroop Singhi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

28/02/2025

List the matter after four weeks as prayed jointly.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/1