

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited & Another

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor & Others.

----Respondents

---

|                 |   |                                                                 |
|-----------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant   | : | Mr. S.S. Hora Advocate with Mr. Rahul Lodha Advocate.           |
| For Respondents | : | Mr. Anuroop Singhi Advocate with Mr. Rahul Khandelwal Advocate. |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT**

**Order**

**09/05/2025**

List this matter for final disposal at motion stage in the second week of July, 2025.

Learned counsel for the parties may submit in advance the authorities proposed to be relied upon by them.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ