

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022
In
Misc. Application No.3/2021
In
S.B. Other Original Suit No.1/2021
Raj Cooling System Private Limited and Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Verma for Mr. Rahul Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/07/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants time on the aspect
that is raised before this Court vide order dated 25.11.2024.

List the matter again on 13.08.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J