

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited,

----Appellant

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Priyansha Barwar on behalf of Mr. Rahul Lodha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Jindal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

02/04/2026

The matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/DIKSHA/17