

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022
URN: SAC / 10U / 2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Jindal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

Reply has not been filed although twice time has been taken by learned counsel for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, one more chance is given to file reply failing which the case shall be heard as per the documents available on record.

List this case after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ