

सत्यमेव जयते

----Appellant

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor and Ors.

----Respondents

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Khandelwal

Order

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply is being filed today.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ