

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 10/2022
CNR: RJHC020801962022 | URN: SAC / 10U / 2022

Raj Cooling System Private Limited and Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Paresh Ajitkumar Kapoor and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora with Ms. Varuni Aggarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Karani on behalf of Mr. Rahul Khandelwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

12/08/2026

Ms. Gayatri Karani, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is unwell.

List on 10.09.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/34